HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Labor and Industrial Relations to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 107 by Senator Gatti

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 7, change "post traumatic" to "posttraumatic"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, change "disorder" to "injury"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 9, delete "to provide for rebuttal evidence;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 13, change "**post traumatic**" to "**posttraumatic**"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 1, line 14, after "<u>compensability</u>" delete the remainder of the line
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 1, line 17, change "**post traumatic**" to "**posttraumatic**"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 2, line 2, change "Post traumatic" to "Posttraumatic"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 16 On page 2, line 5, after "<u>Association</u>" insert "caused by an event occurring in the course
- 17 and scope of employment and which the preponderance of evidence indicates that the 18 event was a substantial contributing factor"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 20 On page 2, line 16, change "post traumatic" to "posttraumatic"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 2, line 19, change "post traumatic" to "posttraumatic"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 24 On page 2, line 24, after the period "." delete the remainder of the line
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- 26 On page 2, delete lines 25 through 29 in their entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 10 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof:

3 "D. A posttraumatic stress injury that arises solely from a legitimate 4 personnel action such as a transfer, promotion, demotion, or termination, is not 5 a compensable injury pursuant to this Chapter."

- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 3, line 12, change "<u>Post Traumatic</u>" to "<u>Posttraumatic</u>" and at the end of the line
 delete the semicolon "<u>;</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 10 On page 3, delete line 13 in its entirety
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 12 On page 3, line 18, change "<u>their</u>" to "<u>his</u>" and change "<u>post traumatic</u>" to 13 "<u>posttraumatic</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 15 On page 4, line 5, change "<u>Post traumatic</u>" to "<u>Posttraumatic</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 17 On page 4, line 6, change "**post traumatic**" to "**posttraumatic**"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 19

19 On page 4, line 8, after "Association" insert "caused by an event occurring in the course

20 and scope of employment and which the preponderance of evidence indicates that the 21 event was a substantial contributing factor"

- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 23 On page 4, line 16, change "post traumatic" to "posttraumatic"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 25 On page 4, line 20, change "post traumatic" to "posttraumatic"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 27 On page 4, line 24, after the period "." delete the remainder of the line
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 29 On page 4, delete lines 25 through 29 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof:

30 "D. A posttraumatic stress injury that arises solely from a legitimate 31 personnel action such as a transfer, promotion, demotion, or termination, is not 32 a compensable injury pursuant to this Chapter."

- 33 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 34 On page 5, delete lines 1 through 12 in their entirety

Page 2 of 4

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 2 On page 5, line 16, after "<u>Title 11</u>" insert "<u>of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 4 On page 5, line 17, after "<u>Title 11</u>" insert "<u>of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 6 On page 5, line 18, after "<u>Title 11</u>" insert "<u>of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 8 On page 5, line 21, change "**post traumatic**" to "**posttraumatic**"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 10 On page 5, line 22, after "<u>compensability</u>" delete the remainder of the line
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 12 On page 5, line 29, change "**post traumatic**" to "**posttraumatic**"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 14 On page 6, line 2, change "<u>Post traumatic</u>" to "<u>Posttraumatic</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 16 On page 6, line 3, change "**post traumatic**" to "**posttraumatic**"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 33

On page 6, line 5, after "<u>Association</u>" insert "<u>caused by an event occurring in the course</u> <u>and scope of employment and which the preponderance of evidence indicates that the</u> event was a substantial contributing factor"

- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 22 On page 6, line 11, change "post traumatic" to "posttraumatic"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- 24 On page 6, line 16, change "post traumatic" to "posttraumatic"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 26 On page 6, line 21, after the period "." delete the remainder of the line
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 37</u>
- 28 On page 6, delete lines 22 through 29 in their entirety
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 30 On page 7, delete lines 1 through 7 in their entirety

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- 2 On page 7, line 8 change "<u>F</u>" to "<u>E</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- 4 On page 7, line 11, after "<u>Title 11</u>" insert "<u>of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- 6 On page 7, line 12, after "<u>Title 11</u>" insert "<u>of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 42
- 8 On page 7, line 13, after "<u>Title 11</u>" insert "<u>of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 43
- 10 On page 7, after line 13, insert:

"<u>F. A posttraumatic stress injury that arises solely from a legitimate</u> personnel action such as a transfer, promotion, demotion, or termination, is not a compensable injury pursuant to this Chapter."